o¢ County Waler District

Please do not remove from office



MINUTES
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MONDAY AUGUST 8, 2017 @ 6PM

1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL /MINUTE OF SILENCE/FLAG SALUTE
Meeting begins- 6:01pm
BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT-BILL HOPPER, WILLARD MARTIN, CARL RADUSCH, BRETT TUCKER, AND SAMUEL
STERN.
BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT - 0

2. MINUTES:

a. REVIEW THE MINUTES FROM JULY 18, 2017 REGULAR MEETING
b. MOTION TO APPROVE THE MINUTES FROM JULY 18, 2017 REGULAR MEETING

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to accept the minutes for July 18, 2017 regular meeting.
Director Tucker SECONDED the Motion. o

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: - 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes. %

3.  FINANCIAL REPORTS:

a. BARBARA LEWIS TO GO OVER FINANCIAL REPORT FOR JULY 2017
b. MOTION TO APPROVE FINANCIAL REPORT FOR JULY 2017 .

Director Tucker made a MOTION to approve the financials for July 2017 as given.
Sec/Treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 4(WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: 1 (BH) Abstain: 0
Board does not concur but Motion passes

4. WATER OPERATIONS REPORT:

a. SYSTEM REPORT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. MOTION TO APPROVE WATER OPERATIONS REPORT FOR JULY 2017

Director Tucker made a MOTION to approve the Water Operators Report for July 2017.

V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: S5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay; O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes



S. PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS:

PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING IS RESERVED FOR PERSONS
TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON ANY MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD MEMBERS MAY
RESPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENTS MADE OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR CLARIFICATION MAKE A REFERRAL TO STAFF FOR
FACTUAL INFORMATION OR REQUEST STAFF TO REPORT BACK TO THE BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD MAY TAKE ACTION TO DIRECT
STAFF TO PLACE A MATTER OF BUSINESS ON A FUTURE AGENDA.

6. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

a. DWSRF GRANT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION

POLICIES & PROCEDURES-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY JESSICA CARROLL)

EMPLOYEE OVERTIME-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY SAMUEL STERN)

TEJON-CASTAC WATER DISTRICT GSA-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT MARTIN)

ANNEXATION OF FRAZIER MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL- DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY ARMANDO
MURRIETTA)
f  PUIFY WATER- DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY V.P. HOPPER)

o oo o

Director Tucker made a MOTION to table item 6.a (DWSRF Grant) until next meeting.
Sec/Treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5 (BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

Director Tucker made a MOTION on item 6.b (Policies & Pxocedures) to accept the wording for Policies &
Procedures regarding the purchase of uniforms.

V.P. Radusch SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 4(WM, SS, CR, BT) ~ ~Nay: 1 (BH) Abstain: 0

Board does not concur but Motion passes

President Martin made a MOTION on item 6.c (Employee overtime) to change the Water operators schedule to four
8 hour days and one 3 hour day on the weekend they are scheduled. Water operators will work a minimum of 35 hours
and a maximum of 40 hours at straight pay. Each operator will get holiday pay as well as time and a half for hours
worked checking the system.

V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

Director Tucker made a MOTION to table item 6.d (Tejon-Castac Water District GSA) until next meeting,
Director Radusch SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes



Director Tucker made a MOTION to table item 6.e (Annexation of Frazier Mountain High) until next meeting.
Director Radusch SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: S(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to table item 6.f (Purify Water) until next meeting.
Sec/Treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 3(BH, SS, CR) Nay: 2 (WM, BT) Abstain: 0
Board does not concur but Motion passes

7. NEW BUSINESS
a. 20172018 BUDGET - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY V.P. HOPPER)

b. CLERK OF THE BOARD ADVANCED CERTIFICATION TRAINING - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY
JESSICA CARROLL)

Director Tucker made a MOTION to accept the 2017-2018 budget with changes.

Sec/Treasurer Stern SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5 (BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

Director Tucker made a MOTION to approve The Clerk of the Board Training in October 2017 for Jessica Carroll.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion. '

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

10. BOARD/ STAFF PROPOSED AGENDA ITEMS

11. ANNOUNCE DATE/TIME OF THE NEXT MEETING

Meeting will be held September 12, 2017 @ 6pm
12.  ADJOURNMENT
Director Tucker made a MOTION to adjourn meeting.
V.P. Hopper SECONDED the Motion.

Yea: 5(BH, WM, SS, CR, BT) Nay: O Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

MEETING WAS ADJOURNED AT 8:43 PM



8: 37 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

09/07/17 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 08/31/2017

Aug 31,17
Beginning Balance 25.00
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 ite... -5,882.18
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 78,810.19
Total Cleared Transactions 72,928.01
Cleared Balance 72,953.01
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2ite... -72,928.01
Total Uncleared Transactions -72,928.01
Register Balance as of 08/31/2017 25.00
Ending Balance 25.00
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9:42 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

09/07/17 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 08/31/2017

Aug 31,17
Beginning Balance 110,048.94
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 57 ite... -52,556.04
Deposits and Credits - 50 items 56,109.45
Total Cleared Transactions 3,553.41
Cleared Balance 113,602.35
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 10 ite... -14,997.40
Total Uncleared Transactions -14,997.40
Register Balance as of 08/31/2017 98,604.95
Ending Balance 98,604.95
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8:37 AM
09/07/117

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 08/31/2017

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 it
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 2 ite
Deposit 08/01/2017
Deposit 08/28/2017

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions

ems
121
120

ms

Checks and Payments - 2 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2017
Bill Pmt -Check 08/30/2017

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 08/31/2017

Ending Balance

123
122

Provost & Prichar...
L.ebec County W...

Provost & Prichar...
Lebec County W...

Clr

Amount Balance
25.00
-5,854.65 -5,854.65
-27.53 -5,882.18
-5,882.18 -5,882.18
5,882.18 5,882.18
72,928.01 78,810.19
78,810.19 78,810.19
72,928.01 72,928.01
72,928.01 72,953.01
-72,617.15 -72,617.15
-310.86 -72,928.01
-72,928.01 -72,928.01
-72,928.01 -72,928.01
0.00 25,00
0.00 25.00

Page 1



9:42 AM

09/07/17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 08/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 110,048.94
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 57 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/14/2017 8003 PowerTech Electr... X -845.00 -845.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2017 8019 Blue Shield X -1,356.54 -2,201.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2017 8024 Wainright Emilie X -800.00 -3,001.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2017 8021 McMor Chiorinati... X -334.10 -3,335.64
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2017 8017 3D Imaging Syste... X -129.02 -3,464.66
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2017 8022 Radusch,Carl X -100.00 -3,564.66
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2017 8020 Martin, Wiilard X -100.00 -3,664.66
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2017 8018 AT&T Uverse X -70.00 -3,734.66
Liability Check 07/31/2017 E-pay EFTPS X -4,031.06 -7,765.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2017 8030 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -3,570.63 -11,336.35
Paycheck 07/31/2017 8026 Jessica Carroll X -1,620.72 -12,957.07
Paycheck 07/31/2017 8027 Michael D Highto... X -1,575.76 -14,532.83
Paycheck 07/31/2017 8025 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,333.69 -15,866.52
Liability Check 07/31/2017 8029 Wells Fargo {RA X -867.42 -16,733.94
Liability Check 07/31/2017 E-pay EDD X -704.26 -17,438.20
Check 07/31/2017 8028 Kern County Sher... X -525.25 -17,963.45
Bill Pmt -Check  08/04/2017 8053 BC Laboratories X -2,612.50 -20,575.95
Bill Pmt -Check  08/04/2017 8054 Ca Bank-Visa X -1,344.44 -21,920.39
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 08/04/2017 8061 State Compensat... X -664.25 -22,684.64
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8045 Lewis & Associates X -450.00 -23,034.64
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8059 Pilot Travel Cent... X -422.71 -23,457.35
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8057 HD Supply Water... X -352.92 -23,810.27
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8063 West Coast Truc... X -234.00 -24,044.27
Bill Pmt -Check  08/04/2017 8051 AL&T Office X -189.67 -24,233.94
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8052 AUS Aramark X -148.31 -24,382.25
Bill Pmt -Check  08/04/2017 8055 Fred C. Gilbert Co. X -126.96 -24,509.21
Bill Pmt -Check  08/04/2017 8062 Verizon Wireless X -106.30 -24,615.51
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8058 Kurland Ben X -100.00 -24,715.51
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8046 Martin, Willard X -100.00 -24,815.51
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8047 Radusch,Carl X -100.00 -24,915.51
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8060 Price Disposal X -42.33 -24,957.84
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8050 Ability Answering ... X -38.05 -24,995.89
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8056 Gas Company X -1.94 -24,997.83
Check 08/10/2017 QuickBooks Payr... X -12.00 -25,009.83
Liability Check 08/14/2017 E-pay EFTPS X -1,827.80 -26,837.63
Paycheck 08/14/2017 8065 Jessica Carroll X -1,630.67 -28,468.30
Paycheck 08/14/2017 8066 Michael D Highto... X -1,5635.17 -30,003.47
Paycheck 08/14/2017 8064 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,322.65 -31,326.12
Check 08/14/2017 8067 Kern County Sher... X -511.73 -31,837.85
Liability Check 08/14/2017 E-pay EDD X -302.71 -32,140.56
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8076 Walter Mortensen... X -8,785.00 -40,925.56
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8071 PGE5159 X -2,460.33 -43,385.89
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8073 PGEB279 X -1,096.84 -44,.482.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8078 West Coast Truc... X -936.00 -45,418.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8075 Wainright Emilie X -800.00 -46,218.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8068 Anthem Biue Cross X -153.60 -46,372.33
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8077 Wells Fargo Bank X -96.53 -46,468.86
Bill Pmt -Check  08/18/2017 8074 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -87.43 -46,556.29
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8069 AT&T Uverse X -84.00 -46,640.29
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8070 PGE4923 X -28.32 -46,668.61
Bill Pmt -Check 08/18/2017 8072 PGE5230 X -20.37 -46,688.98
Paycheck 08/28/2017 8080 Jessica Carroll X -1,634.18 -48,323.16
Liability Check 08/28/2017 E-pay EFTPS X -1,540.20 -49,863.36
Paycheck 08/28/2017 8081 Michael D Highto... X -1,341.70 -51,205.08
Paycheck 08/28/2017 8079 Jeffrey G Bryan X -1,098.67 -52,303.73
Liabifity Check 08/28/2017 E-pay EDD X -227.31 -52,531.04
Check 08/31/2017 X -25.00 -52,556.04

Total Checks and Payments -52,556.04 -52,556.04
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9:42 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

09/07/17 Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 08/31/2017

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Deposits and Credits - 60 items

Deposit 07/31/2017 X 692.11 692.11
Deposit 08/01/2017 X 143.28 835.39
Deposit 08/01/2017 X 692.57 1,527.96
Bilt Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8044 West Coast Truc... X 0.00 1,527.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8043 Verizon Wireless X 0.00 1,527.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8042 State Compensat... X 0.00 1,527.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8041 Price Disposal X 0.00 1,5627.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8040 Pilot Travel Cent... X 0.00 1,627.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8039 Kurland Ben X 0.00 1,627.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8031 Ability Answering ... X 0.00 1,527.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8037 Gas Company X 0.00 1,627.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8038 HD Supply Water... X 0.00 1,527.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8036 Fred C. Gilbert Co. X 0.00 1,527.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8035 Ca Bank-Visa X 0.00 1,527.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8034 BC Laboratories X 0.00 1,527.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8033 AUS Aramark X 0.00 1,627.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2017 8032 At&T Office X 0.00 1,527.96
Deposit 08/08/2017 X 27.53 1,655.49
Deposit 08/08/2017 X 69.24 1,624.73
Deposit 08/08/2017 X 109.75 1,734.48
Deposit 08/08/2017 X 120.02 1,854.50
Deposit 08/08/2017 X 321.01 2,175.51
Deposit 08/08/2017 X 426.60 2,602.11
Deposit 08/08/2017 X 4,800.00 7,502.11
Deposit 08/08/2017 X 10,895.93 18,398.04
Deposit 08/17/2017 X 40,01 18,438.05
Deposit 08/17/2017 X 41.78 18,479.83
Deposit 08/17/2017 X 53.23 18,533.06
Deposit 08/17/2017 X 140.00 18,673.06
Deposit 08/17/2017 X 140.02 18,813.08
Deposit 08/17/2017 X 818.01 19,631.09
Deposit 08/17/2017 X 15,230.73 34,861.82
Deposit 08/18/2017 X 230.01 35,091.83
Deposit 08/23/2017 X 40.61 35,132.44
Deposit 08/23/2017 X 79.00 35,211.44
Deposit 08/23/2017 X 384.59 35,596.03
Deposit 08/23/2017 X 504.74 36,100.77
Deposit 08/23/2017 X 2,313.87 38,414.64
Deposit 08/23/2017 X 5,346.96 43,761.60
Deposit 08/25/2017 X 85.27 43,846.87
Deposit 08/25/2017 X 90.01 43,936.88
Deposit 08/25/2017 X 128.03 44,064.91
Deposit 08/25/2017 X 293.88 44,358.79
Deposit 08/25/2017 X 636.65 44,995.44
Deposit 08/30/2017 X 44.01 45,039.45
Deposit 08/30/2017 X 51.73 45,091.18
Deposit 08/30/2017 X 199.44 45,290.62
Deposit 08/30/2017 X 486.24 45,776.86
Deposit 08/30/2017 X 694.18 46,471.04
Deposit 08/30/2017 X 9,638.41 56,109.45
Total Deposits and Credits 56,109.45 56,109.45

Total Cleared Transactions 3,553.41 3,5653.41
Cleared Balance 3,553.41 113,602.35
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9:42 AM
09/07/M17

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 08/31/2017

Type

Date

Num

Name

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 10 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Liability Check
Check

Bitl Pmt ~-Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 08/31/2017

Ending Balance

07/25/2017
08/04/2017
08/04/2017
08/28/2017
08/28/2017
08/30/2017
08/30/2017
08/30/2017
08/30/2017
08/30/2017

8023
8048
8049

Stern, Samuel
Stern, Samuel
Tucker, Brett

Wells Fargo IRA
Kern County Sher...
Santana's Pumping
HD Supply Water...
Blue Shield

SCE 2-03-200-81...
Ability Answering ...

Clr

Amount Balance
-100.00 -100.00
-100.00 -200.00
-100.00 -300.00
-554.90 -854.90
-447 .24 -1,302.14

-9,296.50 -10,598.64
-1,810.13 -12,408.77
-1,356.54 -13,765.31
-1,199.79 -14,965.10
-32.30 -14,997 .40
-14,997.40 -14,997.40
-14,997.40 -14,997.40
-11,443.99 98,604.95
-11,443.99 98,604.95
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11:13 AM

09/07/17
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

August 2017

0

rdinary income/Expense
Income
4000 * Operating Revenue

4010 - Commercial
4040 « Residential
4060 * Rent Income
4100 - Kern Co Tax Income
4120 - Surplus Water
4130 - Will Serve

4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg...

Total 4000 - Operating Revenue

Total Income

Expense

6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas
6030 - Service
6030.1 - Dodge Service
6030.2 - Gmc Service

Total 6030 - Service
Total 6020 - Auto Expense

6040 - Bank Service Charge
6050 - Compensation of Board
6065 - Depreciation
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions
6075 - Education
6090 - Equipment Rental
6095 - Fees and Permits
6110 - Insurance
6113 - Medical Insurance
6115 - Business Insurance
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance

Total 6110 - Insurance

6130 - Maintenance
6140 - Maintenance Supplies

Total 6130 - Maintenance

6155 - Office Expense
6160 - Computer
6170 - Answering Service
6175 « Office Repair
6185 - Supplies

Total 6155 + Office Expense

6205 - Outside Services
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages

6235 - Payroll Service Fees

Aug 17 Jul - Aug 17
22,519.77 44,768.48
16,574.93 31,981.43

694.18 1,386.29
384.59 656.54
1,750.48 2,393.01
132.24 264.48
1,729.09 3,815.67

43,785.28 85,265.90

43,785.28 85,265.90
426.18 848.89

0.00 83.43
0.00 83.43

0.00 166.86

426.18 1,015.75

25.00 50.00

400.00 700.00

4,659.41 9,318.82

0.00 30.00

575.00 588.00

193.06 193.06

0.00 125.00
1,510.14 4,530.42
1,464.16 1,464.,16
664.25 1,992.75

3,638.55 7,987.33
3,070.45 4,719.42

3,070.45 4,719.42
99.99 99.99
32.30 70.35
142.44 271.46
134.07 288.32

408.80 73012

10,304.50 10,664.50

12,999.93 28,561.16

12.00 18.00
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11:13 AM

09/07/17
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

August 2017

6245 - Postage
6250 : Professional Fees
6255 + Accounting / Bookkeeping

Total 6250 - Professional Fees

6290 - Rent
6300 - Repairs & Maintenance
6301 : Repairs
6301.2 - Backhoe

Total 6301 - Repairs
Total 6300 * Repairs & Maintenance

6310 * Software System
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes

Total 6315 - Taxes

6340 - Telephone
6352 - Uniforms
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 * Electric
6365 - Gas
6370 - Trash

Total 6355 - Utilities - Office

6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric

Total 6375 + Utilities - Pumps
6390 - Water Test
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9015 * Grant Income

Total Other Income

Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense

Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Aug 17 Jul - Aug 17

-27.53 84.84

450.00 1,000.00
450.00 1,000.00
800.00 2,400.00

. A1z . %32

2312 23.12
23.12 2312
0.00 32,97

975.00 2,571.61
975.00 2,571.61
384.09 750.06
110.18 258.49

175.59 175.59

0.00 1.94

42.33 84.66
217.92 262.19

4,805.65 4,805.65
4,805.65 4,805.65
62.50 2,675.00
44,513.81 79,565.09
-728,.53 5,700.81
78,810.19 -2,689.55
78,810.19 -2,689.55
78,826.18 -2,673.56
78,826.18 -2,673.56
-15.99 -15.99
-744.52 5,684.82
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[ncome and Expense by Month

August 2017

$in 1,000's
140,

20

¥ Augl7

Expense Summary
August 2017

By Account

9016 - Grant Expense
6215 - Payroll-- Gross W
- Outside Services

- Utilities - Pumps

- Depreciation

- Insurance

- Taxes
6290 - Rent

[ncome
Expense

63.91%
10.54
8.35
3.90
3.78,
2.95
2.49




11:13 AM

09/07/17

Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of August 31, 2017

Aug 31,17

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...

1040 + Grant Checking Account

1080 - Savings
1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve
1080 - Savings - Other

300.00
98,604.95
25.00

120,000.00
430,121.69

Total 1080 - Savings

550,121.69

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable

649,051.64

43,615.51

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1260 * Bad Debt Loss A/R
1360 * Prepaid Insurance

43,615.51

-231.55
7,320.84

Total Other Current Assets

7,089.29

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

1290 - Grants Receivable

1400 - Fixed Assets
1410 - Land
1430 - Office Equipment
1440 - RVS Software
1450 - 2011 Dodge Truck
1460 - 2012 Chevy Truck
1470 - Soft Start Well
1480 + Used Welder
1490 - 02 Backhoe
1495 - Generator
1500 - Other Equipment
1530 -« Inventory
1590 - Lebec Well Motor Pump
1600 - Pumps & Wells
1610 - Tanks
1615 - Tank Ladders
1620 - Transmission & Distribution
1630 - Tools
1690 - Accumulated Depreciation

699,756.44

14,038.00

15,521.00
4,352.00
2,800.00

36,179.75

17,544.00
7,975.00
2,600.00

28,782.00
8,225.00
8,250.00

84,485.59

10,109.35

154,313.40
306,208.72
6,972.00
636,423.00
2,220.73
-826,680.15

Total 1400 : Fixed Assets

